123
ET
IT
EC
ET
IT
EC
Surge arresters

the casing.
ETITEC A
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC A 10/275 002441310 130 3/60
ETITEC A 15/275 002441330 130 3/60
ETITEC A 10/440 002441315 130 3/60
ETITEC A 10/440 Al/Fe connection* 002441353 130 3/60
ETITEC A 15/440 002441335 130 3/60
ETITEC A 15/440 Al/Fe connection* 002441358 130 3/60
* Al/Fe connection for non isolated conductors
ETITEC AQ
contains a
decoupling
device, which
protects a
module against
short circuit
condition. The
earth conductor is
visibly separated.
ETITEC AQ
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC AQ 280/10 002442121 105 1/60
ETITEC AQ 440/10 002442221 105 1/60
ETITEC AQ 280/15 002442131 105 1/60
ETITEC AQ 440/15 002442231 105 1/60
Accessories
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
Connection clamp for non insulated conductors Al/Fe 002441941 170 3
Connection clamp for insulated conductor 002441942 430 3
Connection isolated conductors (only
for A type)
type code No.
Al 16 mm2 1m 002441394
Al 25 mm2 1m 002441391
Cu 10 mm2 1m 002441392
Cu 6 mm2 1m 002441393
technical data on page 359
125
ET
IT
EC
Surge arresters
Surge arrester ETITEC group B           EN/IEC/VDE: T1, T2/I, II/B+C
ETITEC B is surge arrester for indoor application. Group B overvoltage protection is in
accordance with VDE class B, C. This protection corresponds to IEC category I, II. The
protection is made on the main distribution box, as the first level of protection against
lightning strikes, partial direct, indirect atmospheric discharges and induced surges.
In case of permanent arrestor damage, thermal protection is activated which signalizes
faulty arrester. Consequently only the varistor overvoltage insert has to be replaced. The
basic casing remains in the top hat fixing DIN rail. ETITEC B 230/100G is an overvoltage
arrester for protection against partial direct and indirect atmospheric discharges. It is used
as a galvanic separation between N-PE conductor in TT systems.
ETITEC B
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC B 275/25* 002441420 300 1/6
ETITEC B 275/25 RC* 002441421 310 1/6
ETITEC B 440/25* 002441422 295 1/6
ETITEC B 440/25 RC*	 002441423 305 1/6
ETITEC B 275/35 (8/20) 002441460 140 1/12
ETITEC B 275/35-RC (8/20) 002441680 150 1/12
ETITEC B 440/35 (8/20) 002441470 150 1/12
ETITEC B 440/35-RC (8/20) 002441690 160 1/12
MODUL ETITEC B 275/35 (8/20) 002441461 70 1/12
MODUL ETITEC B 440/35 (8/20) 002441471 80 1/12
ETITEC B 230/100G 002441900 260 1/6
* fixed, varistor's part cannot be changed
** RC → remote signalisation
Advantages:
n	 indication window of faulty  device
n	 two module sistem (in case of a failure of one
	 of the modules protection is still possible)
n	 remote signalisation
n	 mounting on DIN rail
n	 connection up to 35mm2
n	 high discharge currents
n	 high degree of protection
n	 varistor is the protective element
technical data on page 360
Surge arrester ETITEC group B-F           EN/IEC/VDE: T1, T2/I, II/B+C
Advantages:
n	 indication window of faulty  device
n	 remote signalisation
n	 mounting on DIN rail
n	 connection up to 35mm2
n	 high discharge currents
n	 high degree of protection
n	 varistor is the protective element
ETITEC B-F
type code No. Uc
[V AC]
Iimp (10/350)
[kA]
weight[g] packaging
 [pcs]
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 1+0 002440120 150 12,5 124
12
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 1+0 002440121 275 12,5 150
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 1+0 002440122 320 12,5 150
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 1+0 RC 002440123 150 12,5 129
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 1+0 RC 002440124 275 12,5 155
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 1+0 RC 002440125 320 12,5 155
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 2+0 002440130 150 12,5 248
7
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 2+0 002440131 275 12,5 300
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 2+0 002440132 320 12,5 300
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 2+0 RC 002440133 150 12,5 258
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 2+0 RC 002440134 275 12,5 600
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 2+0 RC 002440135 320 12,5 600
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 3+0 002440140 150 12,5 372
5
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 3+0 002440141 275 12,5 450
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 3+0 002440142 320 12,5 450
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 3+0 RC 002440143 150 12,5 387
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 3+0 RC 002440144 275 12,5 465
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 3+0 RC 002440145 320 12,5 465
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 4+0 002440150 150 12,5 496
3
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 4+0 002440151 275 12,5 600
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 4+0 002440152 320 12,5 600
ETITEC B 150/12,5 F 4+0 RC 002440153 150 12,5 516
ETITEC B 275/12,5 F 4+0 RC 002440154 275 12,5 620
ETITEC B 320/12,5 F 4+0 RC 002440155 320 12,5 620
* RC → remote signalisation

experienced.
ETITEC SIGNAL/CONTROL lines
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 24V RC 002441701 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 24V 2 GND 002441702 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 110V RC 002441703 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 110V 2 GND 002441704 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMH-TC 24V 2GND 002441705 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMH-TC 110V 2GND 002441706 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMS-TC 24V 002441707 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMS-TC 110V 002441708 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMO 24V 002441709 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMO 110V 002441711 110 1/12
Advantages:
n	 indication window of faulty  device
n	 remote signalisation (option)
n	 mounting on top hat fixing DIN rail
n	 high degree of protection
n	 PTC  is the protective element
n	 metal snapper, new way of mounting on DIN
	 rail (easier, quicker)
Surge arresters Surge arresters
technical data on page 366
129
ET
IT
EC
ETITEC COAX is a co-axial cable surge protection suitable for passing DC and RF signals up to 3000 MHZ (transmission
is limited by connector type). The CCP co-axial cable protector is designed to be connected in series with the co-axial
cable, as close to the equipment being protected  as practical, such as base station of mobile telephony, TV net, wireless
applications, control video, cameras etc. Protection is provided by a gas-filled surge arrester. Under normal conditions
the RF signal passes through the protector with minimal attenuation. In the event of a transient over-voltage, the gas-
filled surge arrester reduces the voltage between the inner and outer conductors of the co-axial cable to a safety value
for the equipment.
ETITEC COAX IAL transmission
type code No. weight packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC COAX 90-7/16MF 002441651 280 10
ETITEC COAX 230-7/16MF 002441652 280 10
ETITEC COAX 350-7/16MF 002441653 280 10
ETITEC COAX 90-N-FF 002441654 120 10
ETITEC COAX 230-N-FF 002441655 120 10
ETITEC COAX 350-N-FF 002441656 120 10
ETITEC COAX 90-N-MF 002441657 135 10
ETITEC COAX 230-N-MF 002441658 135 10
ETITEC COAX 350-N-MF 002441659 135 10
ETITEC COAX 90-BNC-FF 002441686 100 10
ETITEC COAX 230-BNC-FF 002441661 100 10
ETITEC COAX 350-BNC-FF 002441662 100 10
ETITEC COAX 90-BNC-MF 002441663 105 10
ETITEC COAX 230-BNC-MF 002441664 105 10
ETITEC COAX 350-BNC-MF 002441687 105 10
ETITEC COAX 90-F75-FF 002441666 80 10
ETITEC COAX 230-F75-FF 002441667 80 10
ETITEC COAX 90-F75-MF 002441669 80 10
ETITEC COAX 230-F75-MF 002441688 80 10
ETITEC COAX 90-UHF-FF 002441672 120 10
ETITEC COAX 230-UHF-FF 002441673 120 10
ETITEC COAX 350-UHF-FF 002441674 120 10
ETITEC COAX 90-UHF-MF 002441675 135 10
ETITEC COAX 230-UHF-MF 002441676 135 10
ETITEC COAX 350-UHF-MF 002441677 135 10
ETITEC COAX 90-TV-FF 002441678 80 10
ETITEC COAX 230-TV-FF 002441679 80 10
ETITEC COAX 90-TV-MF 002441681 80 10
ETITEC COAX 230-TV-MF 002441682 80 10
Surge protection in COAXIAL transmission
Surge arresters
technical data on page 369
130
ET
IT
EC
Surge arresters
  ETITEC B-PV- Surge arrester for photovoltaic systems      EN/IEC/VDE:  T1/I/B
                 ETITEC  C-PV- Surge arrester for photovoltaic systems
ETITEC B-PV 1000/12,5 (10/350)
ETITEC B - PV
type
code No.
Uc
[V DC]
Iimp
[kA]
weight
[g]
packaging
 [pcs]
ETITEC B-PV 550/12,5 (10/350) 002445202 550
12,5
300
1/3
ETITEC B-PV 1000/12,5 (10/350) 002445203 1000 350
ETITEC B-PV 550/12,5 (10/350) RC 002445204 550 310
ETITEC B-PV 1000/12,5 (10/350) RC 002445205 1000 360
ETITEC C - PV
type
code No.
Uc
[V DC]
In
[kA]